504710196 01/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4756918

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTER	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JNITED BANK			01/02/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:		HAROLD M. WOTTON III		
Street Address:	38 HER	38 HERINDEEN LANDING		
City:	WOOD	WOODSTOCK		
State/Country:		CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06281	06281		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		9681957		
Application Number:		14442887		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(617)345-9020		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
•		617-345-9000	it via 00 man.	
Email: tr		tmdocket@hinckleyallen.com	docket@hinckleyallen.com	
Correspondent Name		ALEXANDER P. MONTGOMERY, ESQ		
	,	28 STATE STREET		
-	4			
Address Line 1:		HINCKLEY ALLEN & SNYDER, LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	I	HINCKLEY ALLEN & SNYDER, LLP BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 068599-0174976		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 068599-0174976 ALEXANDER P. MONTGOMERY		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE:	NUMBER:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 068599-0174976 ALEXANDER P. MONTGOMERY /Alexander P. Montgomery/		

source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS Harold M. Wotton III, an individual with an address of 38 Herindeen Landing, Woodstock, CT 06281, entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 26, 2017 in favor of United Bank, a banking institution with an address of 95 Elm Street, West Springfield, MA 01090-9020 (the "Secured Party"), and recorded with the United States Patent Office on March 28, 2017 at Reel/Frame 041764/0808 and 041765/0237;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its interest in the patents referenced therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

1. releases the lien, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents described therein, and as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patent to be signed by its duly authorized representative effective as of this 2nd day of January 2018.

Secured Party: United Bank By: Name: Title:

K:\WP61backup10,26.14\United Bank\Everost, Inc. 2016 504,138\Palent\RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS revised 12.29.17:docx

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

U.S. Pending

1. Bone Anchor No. 2015/0289917

2. Cage Assembly for Tibial Tuberosity Advancement No. 2015/0335439

PATENT REEL: 044516 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 01/02/2018